common practice in the City that has yielded more than sufficient parking. Similar parking ratios 

that have yielded success throughout the City include Domain CityGate, the McDowell Point 

Apartments, and the Vantage Naperville Apartments. Consistent with these developments, The Atlas 

will provide a total of three hundred and twenty-one (321) parking spaces for the residential 

component, with sixty-two (262) of those spaces dedicated to residents and the remaining fifty-nine 

(59) for residential guest parking. Parking will be professionally managed at the Property to ensure 

capacity is never oversold.

[...]

spaces per unit regardless of how many bedrooms, the specific use, or the location of the development.  

Therefore, the same two (2) space requirement would apply to a five (5) bedroom home as a studio 

unit located adjacent to employment, convenience retail, and transportation options.  As such, 

Petitioner believes that the parking supply of three hundred and twenty-one (321) spaces equating to 

1.36 spaces per unit is more than adequate for this residential use. 

Further, it is important to consider the unique nature of the proposed apartment community 

along with its close proximity to everyday necessities, entertainment, retail and transportation

[...]

measurement of density establishing how many dwelling units are permitted on a per acre basis.  

Density limitations ensure that public facilities, be it utilities, schools, parks, or roadway 

infrastructure, are not overwhelmed by the number of people output from a development. 

Petitioner proposes to construct two hundred and thirty-six (236) multi-family dwelling units.  Of 

the two hundred and thirty-six (236) units, seventy-seven (77) of the units will be studios, one 

hundred and thirty-three (133) of the units will be one (1) bedroom, and twenty-six (26) of the 

units will be two (2) bedroom units. There will be no three 3-bedroom or more units. Because of 

the unique population and impacts associated with the target market (younger generations and the